UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1926816046 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/25/2019 10:20 AM Pg: 10of6

ARECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Dykema Goseett PLLC

10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicego, IL 60606
Aftention: Diana Y, Tsal, Eeq.

THIS DOCUIAF T PREPARED BY:

Dykeme Gosssli Fui l )
10 South Wacker Drive, Sute.2300
Chioago, Il 60606 .
Altention: Diana Y, Teel, Cuq
— (SpmoﬁbwsTlisUnoForHaeorder‘aUaa}
FIRST MCOP W2ATION AGREEMENT
(wortgage)

This First Modification Agreement (Mortgage (s “Modificatien Agreement?) is mede as of
March 1, 2019, but effective as of January 31, 2019, by Crristopher Houss ("Morigagor”) and Bank of
America, NA. ("Morigagee”),
Eactual Backqrouno
A. Montgagor axecuted a certaln Morigage, Assignment of Ranis, Security Agreement and
Fixture Fliing deted &s of May 14, 2010 for the banefit of Mortgages (aa arwe.dad, reetated, modified or
supplemented and in alfect from tims {0 tims, and recorded on May 28, 2018 as Document Number

1014815006, Official Racords of Cook County, State of Ilinois. The Mortgage & 1cwrmbers the real
propeity deacribed in Exhiblt *A* attached herelo and incorporated herein.

B. Mortgagor and Mongagee desire to amend the Morigage &3 set forth below.
Aareement

Therglora, Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as folows:

Mt 1. Al capltalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the
gage.
2. Section 1.1{a) of the Mortgage Is hereby amendad and reetated inits entirsty to read as

(a)  The real property located in the County of Cook, State of IKinois, as
described in Exhibkt A hereto {the "Land"}, commonly knewn as 4658 N. Winthrop Ave,,
Chicago, IL 80640, and 4701 N. Winthrop Ave., Chicago, IL 60640.

447-9799-2742.1
011485901624




1926816046 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. The Daix Instrument secimad by the Mortgage has changed or has bean modified.
Accordingly, Paragraph 2.1(a) of the Mortgage which deecribes the Debt Instrument is hereby modied to
ret as follows in its entirsty:

{*) Payment of all obligations of Chyistopher House (*Obligor*} to Mortgagee ariging
under the instrument(s) or agreement(s) described betow (collectively, the "Debit Instrument™):

() A certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreemert dated ae of July 31, 2015
between Obligor and Mongagee, and amended by that cenaln Amendment No. 1 to
Amended and Restated Loan Agraement dated as of January 31, 2016 between Obligor
and Montgagee, that certain Amendmant No. 2 to Amended and Restated Loan
Agreemeoni dated as of January 30, 2017 between Obligor and Morigagee, Amendment
No. 3 to Amended and Restated Loan Agreemant deded as of May 23, 2017 betwoen
CS8gor and Mortpagee, that certain Amendment No 4 to Amended and Restated Loan
Agr=ment dated as of Januery 31, 2018 between Oblgor and Mortgagee, and that
cenziv Amendment No. 5 to Amended and Redlated Loan Agreement dated as of March
1, 2019 o4 effective as of Janusary 31, 2019 betwesn Obhgor and Mortgagoe, and as it
may be *(her amended, rastated, modded or supplemantad, which provides for
extensions of crr/c in a principal amouni nol exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand
and No/100 Dollars (£750,000.00), tha terms of which are incorporated herein by
relarence,

(i) This Mortgage alvo secures payment of all obligations of Obligor under the
Debrt Instrument which arise 742 the Debt instrument is extended, rencwed, modified or
amsnded pursuant to any written 2cement between Obligor and Mortgages, and all
obligations of Obligor under any s«ccessor agreement of instrumant which reetates and
supersedes the Dbt Instrument in itt erliraty.

4. The address for notices to Mortgages as bet forin 7« Saction 7.12 of the Mortgage Is hereby
amended and regtated to read as follows:

Bank of America, N.A.

Doc Retention-GFS, NC1-001-06-13
One indepandence Center

101 Nosth Tryon S1.

Chariolte, NC 28255-0001

5. The “Street Ackress of Property” set forth in Exhibit A to the Morigage is uvabs 2mended to
read s foliows:

“4659 N. Wirthrop Ave., Chicago, IL 60640, and 4701 N, Winthvop Ave.,
Chicago, IL 80840"

8. Except as provided in this Modification Agreament, the tems of the Morigage remain in ful
force and effect,

[Remainder of page rtentionally left biank; signature page follows]

Winthrop
4347978921421
0L 1485001624




1926816046 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor and Morigagee have executed this Modification Agreament
as of the date first above writien.

MORTGAGEE

mw@na
”w&
Name;

 THe_____Oof 1

W.
4347979027421
OLIAMN01624




1926816046 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

}ss
COUNTY OF ]

l, Anna Falcon . & notary public in and for said
County, in the Stale aforesaid, do hereby cestify that _Lori Baas . parsonally known to me to
bethe __CEOQ of CHRISTOPHER HOUSE, an {llinoie not-for-profit corporation, and
personally known to me to be the same person whoge naine is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such ___CEQ , he or she
signed, sealed and dellvered the saii instrument a3 his or her free and voluntary act, and as the iree and
voluntar, ac and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein sel forth,

Giveri i der my hand and officlal seal thie Ez day of

WA‘W
ANNA FAL DY
} NOTARY PUBLIC, SiATE OF HLLINOLS
MY COMMISSTON EXPIRE!. 17/¥2022 |
Mw

%* _

48479789-2742.1
011485000624



1926816046 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88.
counTyoF_Ceo¥ )

[, _Taeny L Avwart _ awclnandformld(}oumy,mthe
ataaforeea!ddo oby certily that y knownio metobsa Sr.v.P
mpl of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., & national banking association, and personally known
tomstobethesemepemn%osanameiawbecﬂaodtot foregaing inst appeared before me
this 974 i person and severally acknowledgad that as such /R Jé she signed and
dalivers: the said instrument, pursuant to auihority given by said bank as his or her free and voluntary act
and as e -6 and voluntary act and dead of sald bank, for the uses and purposes thersin set forth,

Giver ur ler my hand and officlal seal this E{_A day of ng__ 2018.

bl AT IV

oA SER
Nowmi LAZAR

Public - 8txie of Minoi
Commission Minoie %

4328-1634-7014.¢
01 1485001624




1926816046 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel 1:

LOT 147 N WILLIAM DEERING'S SURRENDEN SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 17, TOWNSKIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 14, EASTOFTI-ETHIHJPRNOIPALIERDIAN.INGOOKCOUNTY ILLMBB.

Parcel 2:
LOT 148 N WILLIAM DEERING'S SURRENDEN SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40
NORT. & FANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIOWAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Street Address of Properiy” 4660 N. Winthrop Ave., Chicago, IL. 60640, and 4701 N, Winthrop Ave.,
Chicago, IL 60840

PINs: 14-17-202-009-0000 anwi 74-17-210-001

EXHIBIT A TO MODIFICATION AGREENENT
o

1347:9789-2742.1

011485001624




